- 11/5/X A10501-40 ASSI: 04-13-2005	10/513648 M COVER SHEET Patents Only DT01 Bec'd PCUSE 0.5 NOV 2004
To the Director of the P; Please record the attach	Attorney Dkt. No.: 045265-283926
1. Name of conveying put, 102979354	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jan Bjerregaard Mazyar Abolfazlian Esad Zubcevic Poul Mikkelsen Christian Ørum Torsten Brix	Glud & Marstrand A/S Hedenstedvej 14 DK-8723 Løsning Denmark
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 27, 2004 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🔀
 4. Application No Patent No. If this document is being filed together with a new applies: <u>October 27, 2004</u> Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ⊠ 	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
11/10/2004 SNAJARRO 00000122 10513648 03 FC:8021 (40.00 DP)	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, it copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: Donald M. Hill, Jr. Reg. No. 40,646	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $ \underbrace{M_{\partial V} \cdot 5, 2004}_{\text{Date}} $ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (703) 306-5995	
01/4679178v1	

PATENT REEL: 016443 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto

Glud & Marstrand A/S Hedenstedvej 14 DK-8723 Løsning Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

all our right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

A METAL PACKAGING

the specification of which was filed on 09/08/2004 as International application No. PCT/DK2004/000590

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Mr. Donald M. Hill, Jr. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Full name of (first/sole) inventor: Jan Bjerregaard

Inventor's Signature: Residence: Citizenship: Mailing Address:

Date: 27/10-64 DENMARK Denmark Bækkelundsvej 11 DK-8240 Risskov DENMARK

35012 US 06

Full name of second inventor: Mazyar Abolfazlian Inventor's 27/10-04 Signature: Date: Residence: -DENMARK Citizenship: Denmark Mailing Address: Odensegade 3, 1. sal DK-8000 Aarhus C DENMARK Full name of third inventor; Esad Zubcevic Inventor's 27/10-04 Signature: Date: Residence: DENMARK Citizenship: Denmark Mailing Address: Langelinie 6 C, 2 DK-7100 Vejle DENMARK Full name of fourth inventor: Poul Mikkelsen Inventor/s and bricken Signature: (\mathbf{a}) ~U-Date: Residence: DENMARK Citizenship: Denmark Mailing Address: Jupitervej 8 DK-8723 Løsning DENMARK Christian Ørum Madsen Full name of fifth inventor Inventor's (Date: 27) -04 Signature: Residence: DENMARK Citizenship: Denmark Mailing Address: Gudhjemsvej 5 DK-6000 Kolding DENMARK Full name of sixth inventor: Torsten Brix

Signature: Residence: Citizenship: Mailing Address:

Inventor's

Date: DENMARK Denmark Fynsgade 2

DK-8560 Kolind DENMARK

271/0-0-1

35012 US 06

RECORDED: 11/05/2004